

## TEST REPORT

Test Report # 22W-021009(R1) Date of Report Issue: March 28, 2023  
 Date of Sample Received: December 30, 2022 Pages: Page 1 of 9

### CLIENT INFORMATION:

Company: Cherub Baby  
 Address: james@cherubbaby.com.au



### SAMPLE INFORMATION:

|                          |                        |                           |   |
|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Product Name:            | Reusable Plastic Pouch | Labeled Age Grade:        | - |
| Product Reference No.:   | CHFPXXXX               | Client Request Age Grade: | - |
| Style No.:               | -                      | Recommended Age Grade:    | - |
| Order No.(PO No.):       | -                      | Tested Age Grade:         | - |
| Country of Origin:       | China                  |                           |   |
| Country of Distribution: | Europe                 |                           |   |
| SKU No.:                 | CHFPXXXX               |                           |   |
| Supplier Name:           | Cherub Baby            |                           |   |
| Testing Period:          | 02/28/2023-03/15/2023  |                           |   |

### OVERALL RESULT:

PASS

Please refer to the following pages for test result summary and appropriate notes.

QIMA (HANGZHOU) TESTING CO., LTD.

QIMA (HANGZHOU) TESTING CO., LTD.

*Ada Guo*

*Jeremy Xu*

Ada Guo  
 Assist Physical Laboratory Manager

Jeremy Xu  
 Chemical Laboratory Supervisor



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS)

according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.

If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

## TEST RESULTS SUMMARY:

At the request of the client, the following tests were conducted:

| CONCLUSION | TEST(S) CONDUCTED   |
|------------|---|
| PASS       | Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, (EU) No 10/2011 -Sensorial examination odour and taste test                         |
| PASS       | Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as Amended by Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, Specific Migration - Heavy Metals |
| PASS       | Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as Amended by Regulation (EU) 2020/1245,Overall Migration                  |
| PASS       | Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 Article 15 Contact with Food Item Labeling Review <sup>#</sup>                       |

§Revised information and supersedes the previous Report no. 22W-021009.



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.

If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

**DETAILED RESULTS:**

**Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, (EU) No 10/2011 -Sensorial examination odour and taste test**

Test Method: DIN 10955: 2004  
 Test condition: 40°C, 10 days  
 Test media: Distilled water  
 No. of panelist: 6

| Specimen No.                              | 2      | ---    | ---    | ---    | Max.Permissible Limit |
|---|--------|--------|--------|--------|-----------------------|
| Test Item                                 | Result | Result | Result | Result |                       |
| Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) | 0      | ---    | ---    | ---    | 2.5                   |
| Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) | 0      | ---    | ---    | ---    | 2.5                   |
| <b>Conclusion</b>                         | PASS   | ---    | ---    | ---    |                       |

- Scale evaluation:
- 0: No perceptible odour
  - 1: Odour just perceptible (still difficult to define)
  - 2: Moderate odour
  - 3: Moderately strong odour
  - 4: Strong odour



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation. CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally. Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein. If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule. (<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>).

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

**DETAILED RESULTS:**

**Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as Amended by Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, Specific Migration - Heavy Metals**

Test Method: Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 with its amendments ANNEX II and ANNEX V, Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, EN 13130-1:2004, (Article Filling Method)

Analytical Method: Inductively Coupled Plasma-Mass Spectrometry

Test Condition:

Simulant: 3% Acetic acid      Temperature: 40 °C      Duration: 10 days

Single use materials and articles

| Specimen No.    | 1                 | ---               | ---               | ---               | RL<br>(mg/kg) | Migratable<br>Limit<br>(mg/kg) |
|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|
| Test Item       | Result<br>(mg/kg) | Result<br>(mg/kg) | Result<br>(mg/kg) | Result<br>(mg/kg) |               |                                |
| Aluminum (Al)   | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 1                              |
| Antimony (Sb)   | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.02          | 0.04                           |
| Arsenic (As)    | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | ND                             |
| Barium (Ba)     | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 1                              |
| Cadmium (Cd)    | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.002         | ND                             |
| Chromium (Cr)   | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | ND                             |
| Cobalt (Co)     | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.02          | 0.05                           |
| Copper (Cu)     | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 5                              |
| Iron (Fe)       | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 48                             |
| Lead (Pb)       | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | ND                             |
| Lithium (Li)    | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 0.6                            |
| Manganese (Mn)  | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 0.6                            |
| Mercury (Hg)    | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | ND                             |
| Nickel (Ni)     | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.02          | 0.02                           |
| Zinc (Zn)       | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.2           | 5                              |
| Europium (Eu)   | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | 0.05                           |
| Gadolinium (Gd) | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | 0.05                           |
| Lanthanum (La)  | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | 0.05                           |
| Terbium (Tb)    | ND                | ---               | ---               | ---               | 0.01          | 0.05                           |



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS)

according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.

If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

|                         |      |     |     |     |    |             |
|-------------------------|------|-----|-----|-----|----|-------------|
| Sum of (Eu, Gd, La, Tb) | ND   | --- | --- | --- | -- | <b>0.05</b> |
| <b>Conclusion</b>       | PASS | --- | --- | --- |    |             |

**Note:**

°C = Degree Celsius

mg/kg = Milligrams per kg foodstuff

LT = Less than

ND = Not detected. Result value is less than reporting limit (RL).

Unless specified, 1<sup>st</sup> migration is reported.



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein. If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

**DETAILED RESULTS:**

**Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as Amended by Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, Overall Migration**

Test Method: Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 with its amendments ANNEX II and ANNEX V , Regulation (EU) 2020/1245, EN 1186-9:2002 (Article Filling Method)

Single use materials and articles intended for infants and young children

| Specimen No.      |                |          | 1                 | ---               | ---               | Limit<br>(mg/kg) |
|-------------------|----------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Test Simulant     | Test Condition |          | Result<br>(mg/kg) | Result<br>(mg/kg) | Result<br>(mg/kg) |                  |
|                   | Temp.          | Duration |                   |                   |                   |                  |
| 3% Acetic acid    | 40°C           | 10 days  | ND                | ---               | ---               | 60               |
| 20% Ethanol       | 40°C           | 10 days  | ND                | ---               | ---               | 60               |
| <b>Conclusion</b> |                |          | PASS              | ---               | ---               |                  |

*Note:*

Temp. = Temperature

°C = Degree Celsius

mg/kg = Milligrams per kg foodstuff

LT = Less than

ND = Not detected (Reporting Limit = 10 mg/kg)



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.

If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

**DETAILED RESULTS:**

**Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 Article 15 Contact with Food Item Labeling Review#**

| Test   | Observation                             | Conclusion |
|--|---|------------|
| Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of The European Parliament and of The Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food Article 15 - Labelling | Labelling is present in correct format. | PASS       |



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. ♦ Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
 Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) ♦ Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation. CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally. Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein. If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule. (<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>).

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.

**SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION:**

| Specimen No. | Specimen Description     | Location             |
|--------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| 1            | Transparent soft plastic | Interior             |
| 2            | Reusable Plastic Pouch   | The finished product |



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.

If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.

<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>.

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.



**SAMPLE PHOTO:**



-End Report-



QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd. • Room 401,4-5/F, Building 1, No.1213 Huoju South Road, Puyan Subdistrict, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, China  
Email: [Labtesting@qima.com](mailto:Labtesting@qima.com) • Tel: (86) 571 8999 7158.

The above test(s) is/are accredited under the laboratory's ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation issued by the China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment (CNAS) according to certificate and scope of accreditation (Certificate # CNAS L 3438.) Test(s) marked with '#' is/are not covered under the scope of accreditation.

CNAS is recognized by ILAC, IAF as a signatory of multilateral recognition arrangements that facilitate acceptance of test internationally.

Test(s) marked with 'φ' was subcontracted to external laboratory.

The test result(s) and conclusion(s) in this report relate only to the sample(s) as received and method /regulation section(s) tested as described herein.  
If it is not further specified in the report, the decision rule for stating conformity is based on the QIMA decision rule.  
(<https://www.qima.com/conditions-of-service#decisionRule>).

This test report may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without written approval of QIMA (Hangzhou) Testing Co., Ltd.